Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 07

From : Electronics and IT Department, BIS <litd@bis.gov.in>

Subject : Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 07

Tue, Dec 06, 2022 05:37 PM @1 attachment

- To:moona <moona@iitgn.ac.in>
- **Cc**: Reena Garg, BIS <hlitd@bis.gov.in>, LITD 07 Sectional Committee of BIS <litd7@bis.gov.in>, Kshitij Bathla <kshitij.bathla@bis.gov.in>, Electronics and IT Department, BIS <litd@bis.gov.in>

To,

Dear Prof. Rajat Moona,

Director IIT-Gandhinagar and Chairman – LITDC

Subject: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 07.

Sir,

In accordance with Sub Rule (5) of Rule 22 as per BIS Rules, 2018, Please find attached Draft New or Revision to

Indian Standards finalized by the LITD 07 'Audio, Video and Multimedia Systems and Equipment Sectional Committee' ,After

taking into account the comments received from important producers, operators, consumers technologists members

of the Electronics and Information Technology Division Council and recorded in the minutes.

S.No.	Doc No.	IS No.	Title
1.	LITD 07 (20500)	IS/IEC 62680-1-3 : 2022	Universal Serial Bus Interfaces for Data and Power Part 1 Common Components Section 3 USB Type-C® Cable and Connector Specification

It is requested to accord your Approval for the adoption of the drafts as Indian Standard on behalf of the Electronics and

Information Technology Division Council (LITDC).

Thanking you With Kind Regards,

Reena Garg Sc.F & Head (LITD) Electronics & IT Department Bureau of Indian Standard Manak Bhavan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002

इलैक्ट्रॉनिक्स एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग Electronics & IT Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards मानक भवन Manak Bhavan 9 बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg नई दिल्ली - 110002 New Delhi - 110002



